External gear pumps AZPF
Displacement V cm3/rev 4 5.5 8 11 14 16 19 22.5 25
Suction pressure pe
bar
0.7...3 (absolute)
Max. continuous
pressure p1 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 220 195
Max. intermittent

25 cSt 700 700 700 600 500 500 500 500 500
Max. rotational speed p2 4000 4000 4000 3500 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Type code single pump
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
AZP F – –
External gear unit
01 External gear pump AZP
Series
02 High Performance F
Unit version
03 Standard bearing 1
Reinforced bearing 2
Version
04 Phosphated, pinned 1
Corrosion-protected, pinned 2
Size (NG)
05 Geometric displacement Vg [cm3] 004 005 008 011 014 016 019 022 025 028
Direction of rotation
06 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Drive shaft Suitable front cover
07 Tapered shaft 1 : 5 B, P, N C
1 : 5 A, G S
1 : 8 O H
Tang drive M, L, T N
Splined shaft SAE J744 16-4 9T R, C R
SAE J744 19-4 11T R, C P
DIN 5482 B17 × 14 B, P, N, O F
Parallel keyed shaft SAE J744 16-1 A R Q
ISO ⌀18 mm B A
Front cover
08 Rectangular flange ⌀80 mm B
⌀36.47 mm O
2-bolt flange ⌀82.55 mm SAE J744 82-2 A R
⌀101.6 mm SAE J744 101-2 B C
2-bolt mounting ⌀52 mm with seal ring M
⌀52 mm compressor port L
⌀50 mm connection variant  N N
⌀50 mm connection variant  P P
4-bolt mounting ⌀52 mm with seal ring T
Outrigger bearing ⌀80 mm type 1 A
type 2 G
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
AZP F – – –
Line connection 004 005 008 011 014 016 019 022 025 028
09 Pipe thread according to ISO 228-1 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 01
Metric thread according to ISO 6149, O-ring ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 50
UN-thread according to ISO 11926-1 / ASME B 1.1, O-ring ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 12
Square flange ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 20
Square flange ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 30
Sealing material
10 NBR (nitrile rubber) M
FKM (fluoroelastomer) P
NBR (nitrile rubber), shaft seal in FKM (fluoroelastomer) K
Rear cover
11 Without valve (standard) B
With pressure relief valve Pressure discharge external T
internal D
With flow control valve Residual flow external E
internal S
With flow control valve and pressure relief valve V
Dimensions
Dimensions
Drive shafts
Tapered shaft 1:5
(for front cover B, P, N)
C 38±0.61)
40±0.62)
17
7.8±0.35
1:5
DIN 128-A12-FSt
3×5 DIN 6888